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Project Alignment 
 

Info BRT & UDOT 
Project 

Length 10.5 miles 

Stations 18 (2 commuter 
rail) 

Exclusive Lanes 51% 

Corridor Person 
Capacity 

22-36% increase 

Phase I Total 
Project Cost 

$150 M – BRT + 
$36.5 - Capacity 

$186.5M 



Transit Project Info  

Current Bus Route 
830 

BRT Project (2016) 

Ridership 3,600 / day 12,900 / day 2016 
16,400 / day 2030 

Frequency 15 min 5 min peak hours 

Travel Time 46 min 37-38 min 
(42 min by car) 

Car Trips Converted to 
Transit 

5,000 car trips 



UDOT Improvements 

Intersection 
improvements* 

State 800 E 

2230 N 

Freedom 
Widening of 
University  
Parkway 

400 W Main 

200 E 

*Not on map: 300 S. Univ. Ave (Provo) 



Timpanogos Bus Maintenance Facility 

EXPAND PARKING 

RECONFIGURE 
EXISTING 
FACILITY 

CONSTRUCT NEW 
CANOPY 

CONSTRUCT  
• NEW TIRE/BRAKE SHOP 
• NEW FUELING FARM 
• NEW WASH BUILDING 
• NEW FARE COLLECTION 
 

 - Concept Plan - 



Project Schedule   2014   2015   2016 
    

J F M A M J J A S O N D   Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4   Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

Environmental Assessment 
Revised Environmental Assessment                                       

Public Comment Period                                                           

Finding of No Significant Impact                                                           

Grant  
Small Starts and Grant Application                                           

Project Management Plan                                 

Financial Plan                                         

FTA Readiness Review                                                         

Funding Recommendations                                                           

Small Starts Grant Agreement                                                           

Design 
BRT Preliminary Design                                         

BRT Final Design Procurement                                                         

Final Design                                           

Timp Bus Facility Preliminary Design                                                         

Construction 
BRT CM/GC Construction Procurement                                                       

BRT CM/GC Construction                                 

Timp Bus Facility D/B Procurement                                                   

Timp Bus Facility D/B Construction                                           

Revenue Service 
Revenue Service                                                                               

Project & Procurement Schedule 



Questions and Answers 

Questions? 
 









City Sales Tax % of total est 3rd 1/4 Culm total 
Orem $17,150,811 22.03% $3,744,380 22.03% 
Provo $15,474,360 19.87% $3,378,376 41.90% 
Lehi $7,288,304 9.36% $1,591,189 51.26% 
AF $5,902,506 7.58% $1,288,640 58.84% 
SF $4,647,615 5.97% $1,014,671 64.81% 
Springville $4,053,581 5.21% $884,981 70.01% 
PG $3,845,660 4.94% $839,588 74.95% 
Lindon $2,954,675 3.79% $645,067 78.75% 
Payson $2,617,216 3.36% $571,393 82.11% 
SS $2,312,248 2.97% $504,812 85.08% 
EM $2,035,190 2.61% $444,324 87.69% 
Highland $1,686,155 2.17% $368,123 89.86% 
UT co $1,665,187 2.14% $363,545 91.99% 
CH $1,108,065 1.42% $241,914 93.42% 
Vineyard $1,047,262 1.34% $228,639 94.76% 
Alpine $946,173 1.22% $206,569 95.98% 
Santaquin $931,029 1.20% $203,263 97.17% 
Mapleton $811,922 1.04% $177,260 98.22% 
Salem $731,043 0.94% $159,602 99.15% 
ER $233,334 0.30% $50,942 99.45% 
Genola $155,895 0.20% $34,035 99.65% 
WH $130,157 0.17% $28,416 99.82% 
Goshen $86,263 0.11% $18,833 99.93% 
CF $38,192 0.05% $8,338 99.98% 
Fairfield $14,197 0.02% $3,100 100.00% 
Total $77,867,040 100.00% $17,000,000 
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